

\202
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10260 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.II BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SPARR ENGINEERING

Respondent(s)

(Only office report for directions to be listed)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for six weeks in order to enable the counsel
appearing for the Union of India to get back with further
instructions as to what is the present position of other similar
matter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER