

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10260 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.II BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SPARR ENGINEERING

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,condonation of delay
in filing appeal and office report for directions).

Date: 15/04/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An amount of Rs.50,000/- which is deposited by the
petitioner herein in terms of our order dated 26.11.2010 be
deposited with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Fund. We are
also informed by the Petitioner herein that enquiry is being
conducted to identify the person who is responsible for the
delay.

Service is incomplete.
registered post acknowledgment due.

Let fresh notice be issued by

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER