

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4247, 4224, 4229, 4623 OF 2007, 10260 of 2010 AND
3682 OF 2012

Commissioner of Customs & Central Excise, Etc,etc.Appellants

-Versus-

M/s. Vijay Mining Equipments, Etc,etc.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4247, 4224, 4229, 4623 OF 2007

It is submitted that service of notices in the matters above mentioned is complete as respondents sole in each appeal are represented through Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate. Counter Affidavit has been filed in Civil Appeal Nos.4224, 4229 & 4623 of 2007 and copies of same have been included in appeal papher books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO 10260 of 2010

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate. Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of Case. Copies of the same have been included in the appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO 3682 OF 2012

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent has filed counter affidavit. Copies of the same have been included in the appeal paper books.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate
131, Lawyer's Chamber.
3. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi – 110 014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1